	-2/-2003 - U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO 1595 RECO	Patent and Trademark Office
(a - b) = 0	
To the Heneralia Commissionariat Patanta s	02484717hed original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1 (2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
fr. Name of conveying partyles).	Name: X.O. INDUSTRIES INC.
ZAP PAINTBALL INC.	
FW/C.	
	Internal Address:
\mathbf{x}	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u></u>	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 170 Highway 7, Units 3 and 4
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Security Agreement	
Other	City: Brampton, Ontario L7A 1A1 Country: Canada
Execution Date: April 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the date of the application is:
-	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	6,343,599 6,516,791 6,415,781 6,520,172
	6,418,919
	3,,
Additional number	s attached? Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: Barry R. Lipsitz	
Name. Darry IX. Elpsite	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200.00
	X Enclosed
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 755 Main Street	
Officer Address. Foo main of our	8. Deposit account number:
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in
	the payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0625.
City: Monroe State: CT ZIP: 06468	Deposit Account No. 30 0020.
/26/2003 DBYRNE 00000084 6343599 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
FC:8021 \ 200.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	\mathcal{O}_{A}
Barra B. Lineite	June 23, 2003
Barry R. Lipsitz Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	A
Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
1	

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZAP PAINTBALL INC., (hereinafter referred to as "ZAP"), whose full post office address is 2125 Ambassador Drive, Windsor, Ontario N9C 3R5, Canada is the owner of certain new and useful inventions as fully described and claimed in the applications for United States patents and United States Patents Nos. 6,343,599, 6,415,781 and 6,418,919 listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS X.O. INDUSTRIES INC., (hereinafter referred to as "X.O."), whose full post office address is 170 Highway 7, Units 3 and 4, Brampton, Ontario L7A 1A1, Canada, desires to acquire from ZAP all of its right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor and in United States Patent No. 6,343,599, 6,415,781 and 6,418,919;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ZAP does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto X..O., its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America as set out in Schedule "A", and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained for said Inventions and in United States Patent No. 6,343,599, 6,415,781 and 6,418,919;

AND ZAP hereby requests that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

SIGNED at TURONTO, ONTARIO, Canada on this 25 day of APRIL, 2003. De 1000.

ZAP PAINTBALL INC.

Authorized Officer

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Before me personally appeared Dwight Goham to me known and known to me to be an authorized officer of ZAP PAINTBALL INC., who in my presence executed this Assignment and who by me being sworn did acknowledge that he executed this Assignment on its behalf.

Notary Public

SCHEDULE "A"

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
09/753,818	January 3, 2001	ELECTRICALLY OPERATED PAINTBALL GUN
09/754,934	January 5, 2001	ELECTRICALLY OPERATED PAINTBALL GUN HAVING HAMMER AND BOLT MECHANISM
09/850,621	May 7, 2001	ELECTRICALLY OPERATED PAINTBALL GUN

UNITED STATES PATENT

RECORDED: 06/25/2003

6,343,599	Issued: February 5, 2002	PAINTBALL GUN WITH PULSE VALVE FIRING MECHANISM
6,415,781	Issued: July 9, 2002	IMPROVED BULK LOADER FOR PAINTBALL GUN
6,418,919	Issued: July 16, 2002	PAINTBALL LOADER WITH VIBRATING MECHANISM TO PREVENT JAMMING